Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCOLR, Inc.		07/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOLR Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	3625 - 132nd Avenue SE	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75607270	CDT
Serial Number:	78261152	CDT CONTROLLED DELIVERY TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	76290807	SCOLR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900021846

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Lee E. Johnson, Esq. Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee E. Johnson, Reg. No. 22,946

/Lee E. Johnson/ Signature:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0299

Date: 03	3/24/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=27134assign.p1#page1.tif source=27134assign.p2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0300

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 07/14/2004 FILED 02:15 PM 07/14/2004

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SRV 040516597 - 2442396 FILE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SCOLR, INC.

SCOLR, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

1. The Corporation's Board of Directors has duly adopted the following resolutions setting forth the proposed amendments to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate"):

RESOLVED, that Article One is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SCOLR Pharma, Inc."

RESOLVED, that Article Fourth of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation will have authority to issue is One Hundred Five Million (105,000,000) consisting of:

- 1. Five Million (5,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$.01 per share (the "Preferred Stock"); and
- 2. One Hundred Million (100,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share (the "Common Stock)."

The Preferred Stock and the Common Stock may be issued in such classes or series, and may have such voting powers, full or limited, or no voting powers, and such designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights, and qualifications, or restrictions thereof, as shall be stated and expressed in the Certificate of Incorporation or of any amendment thereto, or in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such stock adopted by the Board of Directors pursuant to the authority which is expressly vested in it by the provisions hereof. Any of the voting powers, designations, preferences, rights and qualifications, limitations or restrictions of any such class or series of stock may be made dependent upon facts ascertainable outside the Certificate of Incorporation or of any amendment thereto, or outside the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such stock adopted by the Board of Directors pursuant to the authority which is expressly vested in it by the provisions hereof, provided that the manner in which such facts shall operate upon the voting powers, designations, preferences, rights and qualifications, limitations or restrictions of such class or series of stock is clearly and expressly set forth in this Certificate of Incorporation or in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such stock adopted by the Board of Directors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, each share of Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote on all matters requiring approval by the holders of the Corporation's Common Stock. Fully paid stock of this Corporation shall not be liable to any further call or assessment. All shares of stock shall be voted together on all matters except those pertaining to the rights of particular classes of stock. The rights of any class of stock may not be changed without the consent of a majority of the shares entitled to vote on such change.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0301

- The foregoing amendments to the Certificate have been duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendments to the Certificate has been duly approved by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The vote required under the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Restated Certificate was at least a majority of the issued and outstanding shares.
- The foregoing amendments to the Certificate shall become effective as of 12:01 a m. (Eastern Daylight Time) on the 31st day of July 2004.

The undersigned further declares that, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware, the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true of his own knowledge.

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 8th day of July, 2004.

SCOLR, INC.

Daniel O. Wilds, President and

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003052 FRAME: 0302